Circuit of Ireland rqllgscore.nef

23-24 April 2011

Photo: William Neill [neillpics.co.uk]

Overall Winner: Derek McGarrity/James McKee [Subaru Impreza S11]
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Circuit of Ireland

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos | Num |[Driver/Co-driver
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Derek McGarrity/James McKee
Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull
Kevin Barrett/Sean Mullally
John Dalton/Gwynfor Jones
Phil Collins/Derek Brannigan
Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan

Circuit of Ireland

Car

Subaru Impreza S11
Subaru Impreza S8
Subaru Impreza WRC S11
Darrian T90 GTR

Ford Escort Mk 2
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

Brendan Cumiskey/Jason Ollerenshaw Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

Sam Moffett/James O Reilly
Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan
Eugene Meegan/Naill Burns
Michael Conlon/Adian Boyle
Stanley Ballantine/Derek Power
Stephen Baxter/Daragh Mullan
Willie Mavitty/Barry McNulty
Trevor Ferguson/Davey McElroy
Raymond Conlon/Darren McCague
Damien Toner /Martin Toner
Alan Nesbitt/Paul Mulholland
Phillip Morrow/Damien Connolly
Alan Ring/Adrian Deasy

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Ford Fiesta

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Subaru Impreza N12
Toyota Corolla

Ford Escort MKII

Ford Escort Mk 2
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

Class
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Total

1h 52m 32.4s
1h 53m 14.1s
1h 55m 26.0s
1h 56m 44.7s
1h 56m 46.5s
1h 57m 31.0s
1h 58m 13.8s
1h 58m 32.4s
2h 00m 49.1s
2h 00m 54.5s
2h 01m 02.4s
2h 02m 34.6s
2h 03m 16.8s
2h 03m 21.0s
2h 04m 00.5s
2h 04m 17.6s
2h 04m 27.6s
2h 04m 47.9s
2h 05m 23.2s
2h 06m 14.5s

Gap to lead

+0m 41.7s
+2m 53.6s
+4m 12.3s
+4m 14.1s
+4m 58.6s
+5m 41.4s
+6m 00.0s
+8m 16.7s
+8m 22.1s
+8m 30.0s
+10m 02.2s
+10m 44.4s
+10m 48.6s
+11m 28.1s
+11m 45.2s
+11m 55.2s
+12m 15.5s
+12m 50.8s
+13m 42.1s

23 Apr 11

Gap to previous

+2m 11.9s
+1m 18.7s
+0m 01.8s
+0m 44.5s
+0m 42.8s
+0m 18.6s
+2m 16.7s
+0m 05.4s
+0m 07.9s
+1m 32.2s
+0m 42.2s
+0m 04.2s
+0m 39.5s
+0m 17.1s
+0m 10.0s
+0m 20.3s
+0m 35.3s
+0m 51.3s
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Class 1

Num |Driver/Co-driver

Circuit of Ireland

Group N cars up to and including 2000cc.

Gap to lead

23 Apr 11

Gap to previous

1 101 Glenda Boyle/Kylie Boyle
2 91 Peter O'Kane /Mark O'Connor

Class 2  Group N cars over 2000cc.
Num |Driver/Co-driver

Honda Civic
Honda Civic

2h 10m 47.1s
2h 13m 36.4s

+2m 49.3s

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

15 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan

36 Brendan Cumiskey/Jason Ollerenshaw
28 Sam Moffett/James O Reilly

106 Eugene Meegan/Naill Burns

109 Stanley Ballantine/Derek Power
30 Willie Mavitty/Barry McNulty

27 Trevor Ferguson/Davey McElroy
14 Phillip Morrow/Damien Connolly
6 Alan Ring/Adrian Deasy

71 Joe Gallagher/Graham Henderson
46 Allan Mackay/Mo Downey

50 Paddy McVeigh/Aidan Campbell
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Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Subaru Impreza N12
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Subaru Impreza N12B

1h 57m 31.0s
1h 58m 13.8s
1h 58m 32.4s
2h 00m 54.5s
2h 02m 34.6s
2h 03m 21.0s
2h 04m 00.5s
2h 05m 23.2s
2h 06m 14.5s
2h 12m 55.4s
2h 47m 48.4s
2h 47m 53.4s

+0m 42.8s
+1m 01.4s
+3m 23.5s
+5m 03.6s
+5m 50.0s
+6m 29.5s
+7m 52.2s
+8m 43.5s
+15m 24.4s
+50m 17.4s
+50m 22.4s

+0m 18.6s
+2m 22.1s
+1m 40.1s
+0m 46.4s
+0m 39.5s
+1m 22.7s
+0m 51.3s
+6m 40.9s
+34m 53.0s
+0m 05.0s
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Class5 Clubman cars from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc having more than 2 valves per cylinder. 2 wheel drive only.

Num |Driver/Co-driver

1 65 Stephen Baxter/Daragh Mullan
2 104 Ciaran King/Mickey Brennan
3 69 Sean Agnew/Seamus Connolly

Ford Fiesta
Honda Civic
Citroén C2R2

Gap to lead Gap to previous

2h 03m 16.8s
2h 08m 32.0s +5m 15.2s
2h 08m 38.1s +5m 21.3s +0m 06.1s

Class6 Clubman cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc not having more than 2 valves per cylinder. 2 wheel drive only.

Num |Driver/Co-driver

74 Amy Cox/Emmet Sherry

63 Shane Cullen/Russell Harold
48 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley
53 JT Warnock/Andy Hayes
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Ford Escort G3
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2

Gap to lead Gap to previous

2h 07m 07.3s

2h 07m 39.6s +0m 32.3s

2h 07m 48.4s +0m41.1s +0m 08.8s
2h 11m 27.6s +4m 20.3s +3m 39.2s

Class 7 Clubman cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc having more than 2 valves per cylinder. 2 wheel drive only.

Driver/Co-driver

Gap to lead Gap to previous

42 Michael Conlon/Adian Boyle

41 Raymond Conlon/Darren McCague
107 Frank Kelly /Stephen Quinn

51 Winston Henry/Robert Harold

70 Barry McKenna/Jason McKenna
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54 Geoffery Dolan/Connor Murphy

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Ford Escort
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort Mk 2

Talbot Sunbeam

2h 01m 02.4s

2h 04m 17.6s +3m 15.2s

2h 06m 26.4s +5m 24.0s +2m 08.8s
2h 07m 40.8s +6m 38.4s +1m 14.4s
2h08m 57.3s  +7m 54.9s +1m 16.5s
2h47m 14.4s +46m 12.0s +38m17.1s
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Class 8 Clubman cars over 2100cc. 2 wheel drive only.

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 16 John Dalton/Gwynfor Jones Darrian T90 GTR 1h 56m 44.7s
2 11 Phil Collins/Derek Brannigan Ford Escort Mk 2 1h 56m 46.5s +0m 01.8s
3 18 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort 2h00m 49.1s +4m 04.4s +4m 02.6s
4 40 Damien Toner /Martin Toner Ford Escort MKII 2h 04m 27.6s +7m42.9s +3m 38.5s
5 45 Alan Nesbitt/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort Mk 2 2h 04m 47.9s +8m03.2s +0m 20.3s

Class9 All other eligible cars including WRCs and FIA Super 2000 cars.

Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S11 1h 52m 32.4s
2 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 1h 53m 14.1s +0m41.7s
3 3 Kevin Barrett/Sean Mullally Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1h 55m 26.0s +2m 53.6s +2m 11.9s
4 31 Clive Kilpatrick/Richard Hunniford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 2h 06m 57.3s +14m24.9s +11m31.3s
5 102 Jonathan MacDonald/Eugene O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo | 2h 16m 17.8s +23m45.4s +9m 20.5s
6 93 lvan Warwick/Evelyn Warwick Audi S2 Coupe 2h24m 49.6s +32m17.2s  +8m 31.8s

Historic Rally Cars from 1/1/1960 to 31/12/1967 over 1000cc up to 1300cc

Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 88 Mervyn Johnston/Wendy Blackledge Austin Mini Cooper 2h 16m 08.5s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class C2  Post Historic Rally Cars from 1/1/1968 to 31/12/1974 over 1600cc

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 87 AlanJardine/Raymond Knox Ford Escort R52000 2h 42m 29.3s

Class D4 Classic Cars from 1/1/1975 to 31/12/1981 over 2000cc

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 89 AlanJohn Courtney/Paul Soutar Porsche 928 2h 14m 18.7s

Class L  Cars of the type manufactured on or before 31 December 1989.

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 8 Steve Perez/Paul Spooner Lancia Stratos 2h 49m 34.7s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

S1
Hollow

S2

Loughgall

S3
Clady

S4
Hollow

Circuit of Ireland

S5

Loughgall

S6
Lisburn

S7
Lisburn

S8

Banbridge Banbridge

S9

S10
Clady

S11
Emyvale

S12
Favour

S13
Brantry

S14
Emyvale

S15
Favour
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S16
Brantry

Road
Penalties

Total

1 1 D McGarrity/J McKee Subaru Impreza S11 9 9:02.6 6:43.9 10:17.7 8:52.0 6:34.2 0:53.2 0:51.3 4:51.3 4:47.2 10:10.5 8:09.4 7:26.4 9:08.9 8:00.2 7:29.0 9:14.6 1:52:32.4
2 4 KMcKinstry/K Hull Subaru Impreza S8 9 9:055 6:41.1 10:10.6 8579 6:38.7 0:56.8 0:56.6 4:46.0 4:429 10:06.2 8:39.8 7:36.8 9:124 8:04.2 7:31.3 9:07.3 1:53:14.1
3 3 K Barrett/S Mullally Subaru Impreza WRCS11 9  9:06.1 6:53.6 10:30.2 9:14.0 6:48.1 0:58.9 0:55.6 4:56.9 4:53.5 10:30.8 8:31.7 7:38.7 9:19.5 8:09.8 7:38.0 9:20.6 1:55:26.0
4 16 JDalton/G Jones Darrian T90 GTR 8 9:333 6:59.9 10:59.7 9:189 6:46.9 1:01.5 0:554 5:03.0 4:53.4 10:30.8 8:30.8 7:52.2 9:17.3 7:59.4 7:36.5 9:25.7 1:56:44.7
5 11 PCollins/D Brannigan  Ford Escort Mk 2 8 9:285 7:05.2 10:46.6 9:17.1 6:48.9 0:57.8 0:55.3 5:02.2 5:02.4 10:30.8 8:30.1 7:50.4 9:25.9 8:09.2 7:36.8 9:19.3 1:56:46.5
6 15 D Kelly/K Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 9:234  6:56.1 10:35.2 9:20.7 6:51.1 0:57.8 0:56.9 5:04.6 4:57.6 10:30.8 8:33.1 7:52.2 9:36.3 8:315 7:494 9:343 1:57:31.0
7 36 B Cumiskey/) Ollerensha Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2  9:35.0 7:03.3 10:344 9:25.2 6:59.3 1:01.2 0:59.5 5:09.6 5:07.0 10:30.8 8:39.3 8:01.8 9:28.8 8:19.2 7:54.0 9:25.4 1:58:13.8
8 28 S Moffett/J O Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 9:29.2  6:59.0 10:50.0 9:25.3 6:54.0 1:01.8 0:59.2 5:10.2 5:11.7 10:30.8 8:31.2 7:54.0 9:354 8:2215 7:58.6 9:40.5 1:58:32.4
9 18 A Hetherington/G Nolan Ford Escort 8 9:46.9 7:119 11:11.1 9:30.1 6:58.2 1:05.4 0:58.5 5:09.4 5:08.8 10:30.8 8:50.5 7:54.8 9:46.9 8:29.8 7:49.9 10:26.1 2:00:49.1
10 106 E Meegan/N Burns Mitsubishi Lancer EvoX 2 9:33.0 7:06.0 10:56.6 9:174 6:55.6 1:01.8 0:58.8 5:07.7 5:02.4 10:30.8 11:00.0 8:05.7 9:37.2 8:221.8 7:51.0 9:28.7 2:00:54.5
11 42 M Conlon/A Boyle Ford Escort 7 9:423 7:12.3  11:29.4 9:41.9 7:08.7 0:58.7 0:57.1 5:15.1 5:08.2 10:30.8 8:48.6 8:01.3 9:46.8 8:26.3 8:00.2 9:54.7 2:01:02.4
12 109 S Ballantine/D Power  Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2  9:50.0 7:22.6 11:245 9:44.1 7:179 1:014 0:58.6 5:22.7 5:19.7 10:30.8 8:54.8 8:16.1 9:53.9 8:37.6 8:09.6 9:50.3 2:02:34.6
13 65 S Baxter/D Mullan Ford Fiesta 5 10:31.9 7:29.8 11:29.4 9:39.6 7:05.4 1:01.6 0:58.9 5:20.0 5:14.2 10:30.8 8:55.9 8:21.0 9:48.9 8:40.9 8:13.6 9:44.9 0:10.0 2:03:16.8
14 30 W Mavitty/B McNulty — Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 9:53.1  7:19.0 11:19.2 9:47.4 7:181 1:03.2 1:00.5 5:24.8 5:19.4 10:30.8 9:00.4 8:29.2 10:01.3 8:47.4 8:16.1 9:51.1 2:03:21.0
15 27 TFerguson/D McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 2 10:09.8 7:22.0 11:209 9:56.3 6:58.2 1:02.8 1:00.1 5:31.6 5:23.3 10:30.8 9:09.1 8:26.9 10:02.9 8:54.0 8:24.1 9:47.7 2:04:00.5
16 41 R Conlon/D McCague Toyota Corolla 7 9511 7:223 11:294 9376 7:13.0 1:05.2 1:03.0 5:280 5:17.8 10:30.8 9:03.2 8:209 10:07.6 8:40.1 8:10.8 10:56.8 2:04:17.6
17 40 D Toner /M Toner Ford Escort MKII 8 9:145.0 7:13.6 11:29.4 9:41.0 7:11.4 0:58.6 0:57.8 5:19.0 5:13.6 10:30.8 8:54.2 8:08.6 12:00.0 8:37.0 8:06.0 9:51.6 0:30.0 2:04:27.6
18 45 A Nesbitt/P Mulholland Ford Escort Mk 2 8 9:59.0 7:19.6 11:294 9:47.1 7:57.2 1:11.8 1:00.0 5:19.7 5:15.0 10:30.8 8:53.1 8:18.2 10:08.1 8:43.0 8:12.7 9:53.2 osoo  2:04:47.9
19 14 P Morrow/D Connolly  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 9:194 8:40.1 10:59.2 9:24.8 7:21.3 0:54.2 0:53.7 4:58.9 4:51.5 10:30.8 8:36.8 7:52.0 9:23.8 8:06.9 7:34.4 9:15.4 7:40.0 2:05:23.2
20 6 ARing/A Deasy Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 9:34.1  7:07.2 10:46.1 9:189 6:58.0 0:59.8 0:58.3 5:09.9 5:00.0 10:30.8 8:37.1 8019 9:259 9:56.0 9:50.5 12:00.0 2000  2:06:14.5
21 107 FKelly /S Quinn Ford Escort 7 9:45.2 10:00.0 11:29.4 9:39.0 7:17.3 1:02.2 0:58.0 5:10.0 8:00.0 10:30.8 8:38.3 8:00.1 9:47.0 8:34.3 7:54.8 9:40.0 2:06:26.4
22 31 CKilpatrick/R Hunniford Mitsubishi LancerEvoV 9 10:01.9 7:47.5 11:10.5 10:149 7:199 1:01.7 1:00.0 5:27.4 5:243 10:30.8 8:59.3 8:224.3 9:51.3 11:00.0 8:22.6 10:00.9 o200 2:06:57.3
23 74 A Cox/E Sherry Ford Escort G3 6 10:23.2 8:07.4 11:29.4 10:13.4 7:29.1 1:04.1 1:02.5 5:34.6 5:33.2 10:30.8 9:06.0 8:32.0 10:12.6 9:02.1 8:28.4 10:18.5 2:07:07.3
24 63 S Cullen/R Harold Ford Escort 6 10:15.1 8:51.6 11:29.4 10:03.0 7:139 1:01.9 0:59.5 5:31.6 5:23.6 10:30.8 9:09.6 8:41.8 10:21.3 9:16.2 8:40.7 10:09.6 2:07:39.6
25 51 W Henry/R Harold Ford Escort RS1800 7 10:40.2 7:43.3 11:29.4 10:21.3 7:40.7 1:16.2 1:00.5 5:46.2 5:38.1 10:30.8 9:05.9 8:31.6 10:09.0 9:04.9 8:38.1 10:04.6 2:07:40.8
26 48 CSimms/C Hazley Ford Escort 6 10:27.6 7:37.4 11:29.4 10:24.2 7:250 1:02.3 0:59.8 5:2219 5:204 10:30.8 9:06.8 8:32.0 10:20.9 9:08.3 8319 10:19.7 w00 2:07:48.4
27 104 CKing/M Brennan Honda Civic 5 10:25.3 7:39.3 11:29.4 11:26.5 8:09.3 1:05.9 1:00.2 5:44.7 5:28.8 10:30.8 9:02.1 8:24.5 10:28.6 8:58.7 8:23.7 10:14.2 2:08:32.0
28 69 S Agnew/S Connolly Citroén C2R2 5 10:35.0 8:06.2 11:29.4 10:23.1 7:31.7 1:03.8 1:00.8 5:46.0 5:37.5 10:30.8 9:11.8 8:57.5 10:11.8 9:09.3  8:38.8 10:24.6 2:08:38.1
29 70 B McKenna/J McKenna Ford Escort Mk 2 7 10:47.5 7:54.7 11:29.4 10:30.4 7:49.5 1:01.9 0:59.8 5:37.5 5:28.7 10:30.8 9:01.6 8:29.8 11:10.1 9:03.6 8:36.0 10:26.0 2:08:57.3
30 101 G Boyle/K Boyle Honda Civic 1 11:09.1 8:09.5 11:29.4 10:42.4 7:50.3 1:034 1:01.4 5:37.7 5:36.3 10:30.8 9:27.9 8:55.5 10:42.7 9:20.9 8:45.7 10:24.1 2:10:47.1
31 53 JWarnock/A Hayes Ford Escort Mk2 6 10:51.5 8:01.0 11:29.4 10:43.0 7:49.6 1:04.6 1:02.6 5:52.5 5:42.4 10:30.8 9:43.8 9:07.2 10:40.0 9:28.3 8:51.8 10:29.1 2:11:27.6
32 71 J Gallagher/G Hendersor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIl 2 10:48.5 8:07.4 11:29.4 10:43.8 7:57.6 1:12.1 1:11.3 5:56.2 5:57.3 10:30.8 9:42.8 9:19.1 10:48.5 9:27.7 9:01.9 10:41.0 2:12:55.4
33 91 PO'Kane /M O'Connor Honda Civic 1 10:52.5 8:35.2 11:29.4 10:35.0 7:46.8 1:10.2 1:04.6 5:51.3 5:45.3 10:30.8 9:245 8:51.9 10:359 9:26.3 8:38.2 10:18.5 2400 2:13:36.4
34 89 AlJohn Courtney/P Soute Porsche 928 D4 10:38.6 8:38.8 11:29.4 10:36.4 7:583 1:04.7 1:04.2 5453 5:412 10:30.8 9:35.0 9:15.0 10:53.1 9:54.2 9:15.5 11:58.2 2:14:18.7
35 88 M Johnston/W Blackledg Austin Mini Cooper B2 10:58.9 8:38.8 11:29.4 10:55.0 8:19.6 1:06.3 1:04.3 6:01.5 5:53.8 10:30.8 10:03.2 9:39.1 11:36.0 10:20.0 9:43.9 9:47.9 2:16:08.5
36 102 J MacDonald/E O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo | 9 11:04.8 8:08.3 11:29.4 10:355 7:53.6 1:06.5 1:04.9 5:55.8 5:47.6 10:30.8 10:25.6 9:54.2 11:25.6 9:55.8 9:22.1 11:37.3 2:16:17.8
37 93 |Warwick/E Warwick  Audi S2 Coupe 9 12:00.0 8:58.3 11:29.4 12:00.0 9:09.5 1:16.4 1:083 6:33.2 6:28.5 10:30.8 11:00.0 10:28.4 12:00.0 11:00.0 10:23.7 10:23.1 2:24:49.6
38 87 Alardine/R Knox Ford Escort RS2000 C2 10:28.1 10:00.0 11:29.4 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 9:40.5 9:16.8 10:34.6 9:31.6 9:00.2 10:32.7 2:42:29.3
39 54 G Dolan/C Murphy Talbot Sunbeam 7 12:00.0 11:439 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:.06.2 9:00.2 10:07.9 10:01.3 8:484 8:25.4 10:01.3 2:47:14.4
40 46 A Mackay/M Downey  Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 14:02.6 11:43.9 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 9:03.3 8:26.6 10:12.4 8:50.5 8:19.7 10:03.4 2:47:48.4
41 50 P McVeigh/A Campbell Subarulmpreza N12B 2 14:02.6 11:439 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 8:58.0 8:27.7 9:40.6 8:47.1 8:22.5 9:45.0 uooo  2:47:53.4
42 8 SPerez/P Spooner Lancia Stratos L 11:20.6 11:439 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 9:37.2 9:37.6 11:45.0 9:12.,5 8:40.4 10:31.5 2:49:34.7
5 G Jennings/D Monayian Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX( 2 9:29.9 6:55.1 10:38.4 9:07.3 6:48.1 0:58.5 0:56.6 5:04.3 5:00.8 10:18.2 8:29.7 DNF
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 S16 Road
Hollow Loughgall Clady Hollow Loughgall Lisburn Lisburn Banbridge Banbridge Clady Emyvale  Favour Brantry Emyvale  Favour Brantry Penalties

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

29 B O Keeffe/D O Callaghal Subaru Impreza N11 2 10:09.0 7:34.0 11:29.4 10:04.8 7:31.6 1:00.5 0:58.7 5:31.7 5:249 10:30.8 9:55.1 DNF
26 M Donnelly/M Brady  Mitsibushi Lancer EvoIX 2 9:31.3  7:07.6 10:51.4 9:27.1 7:06.6 1:01.7 0:56.3 5:14.1 5:21.4 10:30.8 DNF
97 W Todd/N Anderson Morris Mini Cooper B2 11:41.4 8:46.2 11:29.4 11:30.7 8:34.8 1:06.0 1:04.2 7:10.5 DNF
62 R Donnan/P Doheny Ford Puma 5 10:04.3 7:24.6 11:29.4 9:58.2 7:17.1 DNF
111 | Gunning/F Holmes Ford Escort 5 10:104 7:38.6 11:29.4 9:49.7 7:25.4 DNF
7 A MacHale/B Daniels  Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2  9:45.3 7:21.4 10:55.9 DNF

19 S Biggerstaff/A Nestor Subaru Impreza 9 9:38.1 7:12.7 12:00.0 DNF
24 A Carmichael/l Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2  9:37.5 7:04.7 DNF
32 RByrne/) Patterson Mitsibushi Lancer Evo IX 2 9:45.8  7:14.0 DNF
J Waring/A Whyte Ford Escort 8 9:55.2 DNF

D Gass/E Sherry Subaru Impreza S11 9 10:06.1 DNF

61 D McKenna/N McKenna Toyota Corolla 5 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Circuit of Ireland

Driver/Co-driver

S1

S2

S3

S4

Circuit of Ireland

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10

S11

S12

S13

S14

S15

23 Apr 11

S16

Road

Total

Hollow

Loughgall

Clady

Hollow

Loughgall

Lisburn

Lisburn

Banbridge Banbridge

Clady

Emyvale

Favour

Brantry

Emyvale

Favour

Brantry

Penalties

Class1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc.
1 101 G Boyle/K Boyle Honda Civic 1 11:09.1 8:09.5 11:29.4 10:42.4 7:50.3 1:03.4 1:01.4 5:37.7 5:36.3 10:30.8 9:27.9 8:55.5 10:42.7 9:209 8:45.7 10:24.1 2:10:47.1
2 91 PO'Kane /M O'Connor Honda Civic 1 10:52.5 8:35.2 11:29.4 10:35.0 7:46.8 1:10.2 1:046 5:51.3 5:453 10:30.8 9:245 8519 10:359 9:26.3 8:38.2 10:185 2400  2:13:36.4
Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc.
1 15 D Kelly/K Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 9:23.4 6:56.1 10:35.2 9:20.7 6:51.1 0:57.8 0:56.9 5:04.6 4:57.6 10:30.8 8:33.1 7:52.2 9:36.3 8:31.5 7:49.4 9:34.3 1:57:31.0
2 36 B Cumiskey/J Ollerensha Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2  9:35.0 7:03.3 10:344 9:25.2 6:59.3 1:01.2 0:59.5 5:09.6 5:07.0 10:30.8 8:39.3 8:01.8 9:28.8 8:19.2 7:54.0 9:254 1:58:13.8
3 28 S Moffett/) O Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 9:29.2 6:59.0 10:50.0 9:25.3 6:54.0 1:01.8 0:59.2 5:10.2 5:11.7 10:30.8 8:31.2 7:54.0 9:35.4 8:21.5 7:58.6 9:40.5 1:58:32.4
4 106 E Meegan/N Burns Mitsubishi Lancer EvoX 2 9:33.0 7:06.0 10:56.6 9:174 6:55.6 1:01.8 0:58.8 5:07.7 5:02.4 10:30.8 11:00.0 8:05.7 9:37.2 8:221.8 7:51.0 9:28.7 2:00:54.5
5 109 S Ballantine/D Power Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 9:50.0 7:22.6 11:245 9:441 7:17.9 1:01.4 0:58.6 5:22.7 5:19.7 10:30.8 8:54.8 8:16.1 9:53.9 8:37.6 8:09.6 9:50.3 2:02:34.6
6 30 W Mavitty/B McNulty  Mitsubishi LancerEvoIX 2 9:53.1  7:19.0 11:19.2 9:474 7:18.1 1:03.2 1:00.5 5:24.8 5:19.4 10:30.8 9:00.4 8:29.2 10:01.3 8:47.4 8:16.1 9:51.1 2:03:21.0
7 27 TFerguson/D McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 2 10:09.8 7:22.0 11:209 9:56.3 6:58.2 1:02.8 1:00.1 5:31.6 5:23.3 10:30.8 9:09.1 8:26.9 10:02.9 8:54.0 8:24.1 9:47.7 2:04:00.5
8 14 P Morrow/D Connolly  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 9:194 8401 10:59.2 9:248 7:21.3 0:54.2 0:53.7 4589 4:51.5 10:30.8 8:36.8 7:52.0 9:23.8 8:06.9 7:344 9:154 7400  2:05:23.2
9 6 ARing/A Deasy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 9:34.1 7:07.2 10:46.1 9:18.9 6:58.0 0:59.8 0:58.3 5:09.9 5:00.0 10:30.8 8:37.1 8:01.9 9:25.9 9:56.0 9:50.5 12:00.0 2000  2:06:14.5
10 71 JGallagher/G Hendersor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIl 2 10:48.5 8:07.4 11:29.4 10:43.8 7:57.6 1:12.1 1:11.3 5:56.2 5:57.3 10:30.8 9:42.8 9:19.1 10:48.5 9:27.7 9:01.9 10:41.0 2:12:55.4
11 46 A Mackay/M Downey  Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 14:02.6 11:43.9 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 9:03.3 8:26.6 10:12.4 8:50.5 8:19.7 10:03.4 2:47:48.4
12 50 P McVeigh/A Campbell Subarulmpreza N12B 2 14:02.6 11:43.9 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 8:58.0 8:27.7 9:40.6 8:47.1 8:225 9:45.0 1000 2:47:53.4
5 G Jennings/D Monayian Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX( 2 9:29.9 6:55.1 10:38.4 9:07.3 6:48.1 0:58.5 0:56.6 5:04.3 5:00.8 10:18.2 8:29.7 DNF
29 B O Keeffe/D O Callaghal Subaru Impreza N11 2 10:09.0 7:340 11:29.4 10:04.8 7:31.6 1:00.5 0:58.7 5:31.7 5:249 10:30.8 9:55.1 DNF
26 M Donnelly/M Brady Mitsibushi Lancer Evo IX 2 9:31.3 7:07.6 10:51.4 9:27.1 7:06.6 1:01.7 0:56.3 5:14.1 5:21.4 10:30.8 DNF
7 A MacHale/B Daniels  Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2  9:45.3 7:21.4 10:55.9 DNF
24 A Carmichael/l Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 9:37.5  7:04.7 DNF
32 RByrne/J Patterson Mitsibushi Lancer Evo IX 2 9:45.8 7:14.0 DNF
Class5 Clubman cars from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc having more than 2 valves per cylinder. 2 wheel drive only.
1 65 SBaxter/D Mullan Ford Fiesta 5 10:31.9 7:29.8 11:29.4 9:39.6 7:05.4 1:01.6 0:58.9 5:20.0 5:14.2 10:30.8 8:55.9 8:21.0 9:48.9 8:40.9 8:13.6 9:44.9 0:10.0 2:03:16.8
2 104 CKing/M Brennan Honda Civic 5 10:25.3 7:39.3 11:29.4 11:26.5 8:09.3 1:059 1:00.2 5:4477 5:28.8 10:30.8 9:02.1 8:24.5 10:28.6 8:58.7 8:23.7 10:14.2 2:08:32.0
3 69 SAgnew/S Connolly Citroén C2R2 5 10:35.0 8:06.2 11:29.4 10:23.1 7:31.7 1:03.8 1:00.8 5:46.0 5:37.5 10:30.8 9:11.8 8:57.5 10:11.8 9:09.3 8:38.8 10:24.6 2:08:38.1
62 R Donnan/P Doheny Ford Puma 5 10:04.3 7:24.6 11:29.4 9:58.2 7:17.1 DNF
111 | Gunning/F Holmes Ford Escort 5 10:104 7:38.6 11:29.4 9:49.7 7:25.4 DNF
61 D McKenna/N McKenna Toyota Corolla 5 DNS
Class6 Clubman cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc not having more than 2 valves per cylinder. 2 wheel drive only.
1 74 ACox/E Sherry Ford Escort G3 6 10:23.2 8:07.4 11:29.4 10:13.4 7:29.1 1:04.1 1:02.5 5:34.6 5:33.2 10:30.8 9:06.0 8:32.0 10:12.6 9:02.1 8:28.4 10:18.5 2:07:07.3
2 63 SCullen/R Harold Ford Escort 6 10:15.1 8:51.6 11:29.4 10:03.0 7:139 1:01.9 0:59.5 5:31.6 5:23.6 10:30.8 9:09.6 8:41.8 10:21.3 9:16.2 8:40.7 10:09.6 2:07:39.6
3 48 CSimms/C Hazley Ford Escort 6 10:27.6 7:37.4 11:29.4 10:24.2 7:25.0 1:02.3 0:59.8 5:21.9 5:20.4 10:30.8 9:06.8 8:32.0 10:20.9 9:08.3 8:31.9 10:19.7 1100  2:07:48.4
4 53 JWarnock/A Hayes Ford Escort Mk2 6 10:51.5 8:01.0 11:29.4 10:43.0 7:496 1:046 1:02.6 5:525 5:424 10:30.8 9:43.8 9:07.2 10:40.0 9:28.3 8:51.8 10:29.1 2:11:27.6
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Circuit of Ireland Circuit of |re|and 23 Apr 11

s1 S2 S3 sS4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 S16 Road
Hollow Loughgal Clady Hollow Loughgal Lisburn Lisburn Banbridg Banbridg Clady Emyvale Favour Brantry Emyvale Favour Brantry PFerafties
Class 7 Clubman cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc having more than 2 valves per cylinder. 2 wheel drive only.

Total

Driver/Co-driver Cls

1 42 M Conlon/A Boyle Ford Escort 7 91423 7:12.3  11:29.4 9:419 7:08.7 0:58.7 0:57.1 5:15.1 5:08.2 10:30.8 8:48.6 8:01.3 9:46.8 8:26.3 8:00.2 9:54.7 2:01:02.4
2 41 RConlon/D McCague Toyota Corolla 7 9511 7:223 11:294 9376 7:13.0 1:052 1:03.0 5:28.0 5:17.8 10:30.8 9:03.2 8:20.9 10:07.6 8:40.1 8:10.8 10:56.8 2:04:17.6
3 107 FKelly /S Quinn Ford Escort 7 9:45.2 10:00.0 11:29.4 9:39.0 7:17.3 1:02.2 0:58.0 5:10.0 8:00.0 10:30.8 8:38.3 8:00.1 9:47.0 8:34.3 7:54.8 9:40.0 2:06:26.4
4 51 W Henry/R Harold Ford Escort R$1800 7 10:40.2 7:433 11:29.4 10:21.3 7:40.7 1:16.2 1:00.5 5:46.2 5:38.1 10:30.8 9:05.9 8:31.6 10:09.0 9:04.9 8:38.1 10:04.6 2:07:40.8
5 70 B McKenna/) McKenna Ford Escort Mk 2 7 10:47.5 7:54.7 11:29.4 10:30.4 7:49.5 1:01.9 0:59.8 5:37.5 5:28.7 10:30.8 9:01.6 8:29.8 11:10.1 9:03.6 8:36.0 10:26.0 2:08:57.3
6 54 G Dolan/C Murphy Talbot Sunbeam 7 12:00.0 11:43.9 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 9:00.2 10:07.9 10:01.3 8:48.4 8:254 10:01.3 2:47:14.4
Class8 Clubman cars over 2100cc. 2 wheel drive only.
1 16 J Dalton/G Jones Darrian T90 GTR 8 9:333 6:59.9 10:59.7 9:18.9 6:46.9 1:01.5 0:55.4 5:03.0 4:53.4 10:30.8 8:30.8 7:52.2 9:17.3 7:59.4 7:36.5 9:25.7 1:56:44.7
2 11 P Collins/D Brannigan  Ford Escort Mk 2 8 9:285 7:05.2 10:46.6 9:17.1 6:489 0:57.8 0:55.3 5:02.2 5:02.4 10:30.8 8:30.1 7:50.4 9:25.9 8:09.2 7:36.8 9:19.3 1:56:46.5
3 18 A Hetherington/G Nolan Ford Escort 8 9:46.9 7:119 11:11.1 9:30.1 6:58.2 1:05.4 0:58.5 5:09.4 5:08.8 10:30.8 8:50.5 7:54.8 9:46.9 8:29.8 7:49.9 10:26.1 2:00:49.1
4 40 D Toner /M Toner Ford Escort MKII 8 91450 7:13.6 11:294 9:410 7:11.4 0:586 0:57.8 5:19.0 5:13.6 10:30.8 8:54.2 8:08.6 12:00.0 8:37.0 8:06.0 9:51.6 0300 2:04:27.6
5 45 A Nesbitt/P Mulholland Ford Escort Mk 2 8 9:59.0 7:19.6  11:294 9:47.1 7:57.2 1:11.8 1:00.0 5:19.7 5:15.0 10:30.8 8:53.1 8:18.2 10:08.1 8:43.0 8:12.7 9:53.2 0:50.0 2:04:47.9
9 J Waring/A Whyte Ford Escort 8 9:55.2 DNF

Class9 All other eligible cars including WRCs and FIA Super 2000 cars.

1 1 D McGarrity/) McKee  Subaru Impreza S11 9 9:02.6 6:43.9 10:17.7 8:52.0 6:34.2 0:53.2 0:51.3 4:51.3 4:47.2 10:10.5 8:09.4 7:26.4 9:08.9 8:00.2 7:29.0 9:14.6 1:52:32.4
2 4 KMcKinstry/K Hull Subaru Impreza S8 9 9:055 6:41.1 10:10.6 8:57.9 6:38.7 0:56.8 0:56.6 4:46.0 4:429 10:06.2 8:39.8 7:36.8 9:124 8:042 7:31.3 9:07.3 1:53:14.1
3 3 K Barrett/S Mullally Subaru Impreza WRCS11 9  9:06.1 6:53.6 10:30.2 9:14.0 6:48.1 0:58.9 0:55.6 4:56.9 4:53.5 10:30.8 8:31.7 7:38.7 9:19.5 8:09.8 7:38.0 9:20.6 1:55:26.0
4 31 CKilpatrick/R Hunniford Mitsubishi Lancer EvoV 9 10:01.9 7:47.5 11:10.5 10:149 7:19.9 1.:.01.7 1:00.0 5:27.4 5:24.3 10:30.8 8:59.3 8:24.3 9:51.3 11:00.0 8:22.6 10:00.9 o200  2:06:57.3
5 102 J MacDonald/E O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo | 9 11:04.8 8:08.3 11:29.4 10:355 7:53.6 1:06.5 1:04.9 5:55.8 5:47.6 10:30.8 10:25.6 9:54.2 11:25.6 9:55.8 9:22.1 11:37.3 2:16:17.8
6 93 | Warwick/E Warwick  Audi S2 Coupe 9 12:00.0 8:58.3 11:29.4 12:00.0 9:09.5 1:164 1:083 6:33.2 6:28.5 10:30.8 11:00.0 10:28.4 12:00.0 11:00.0 10:23.7 10:23.1 2:24:49.6

19 S Biggerstaff/A Nestor Subaru Impreza 9 9:38.1 7:12.7 12:00.0 DNF

2 D Gass/E Sherry Subaru Impreza S11 9 10:06.1 DNF

Class B2  Historic Rally Cars from 1/1/1960 to 31/12/1967 over 1000cc up to 1300cc
1 88 M Johnston/W Blackledg Austin Mini Cooper B2 10:58.9 8:38.8 11:29.4 10:55.0 8:19.6 1:06.3 1:04.3 6:01.5 5:53.8 10:30.8 10:03.2 9:39.1 11:36.0 10:20.0 9:43.9 9:47.9 2:16:08.5
97 W Todd/N Anderson Morris Mini Cooper B2 11:41.4 8:46.2 11:29.4 11:30.7 8:34.8 1:06.0 1:04.2 7:10.5 DNF

Class C2  Post Historic Rally Cars from 1/1/1968 to 31/12/1974 over 1600cc
1 87 AlJardine/R Knox Ford Escort RS2000 C2 10:28.1 10:00.0 11:29.4 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 9:40.5 9:16.8 10:34.6 9:31.6 9:00.2 10:32.7 2:42:29.3

Class D4  Classic Cars from 1/1/1975 to 31/12/1981 over 2000cc
1 89 AlJohn Courtney/P Soute Porsche 928 D4 10:38.6 8:38.8 11:29.4 10:36.4 7:58.3 1:04.7 1:04.2 5:45.3 5:41.2 10:30.8 9:35.0 9:15.0 10:53.1 9:54.2 9:15.5 11:58.2 2:14:18.7

ClassL Cars of the type manufactured on or before 31 December 1989.
1 8 SPerez/P Spooner Lancia Stratos L 11:20.6 11:439 15:10.6 13:52.0 11:34.2 5:53.2 5:51.3 9:51.3 9:47.2 15:06.2 9:37.2 9:37.6 11:45.0 9:12.5 8:40.4 10:315 2:49:34.7
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Circuit of Ireland

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage

S1
Hollow

S2
Loughgall

S3
Clady

S4
Hollow

Circuit of Ireland

S5
Loughgall

S6
Lisburn

S7
Lisburn

S8

Banbridge Banbridge

S9

S10
Clady

S11
Emyvale

S12
Favour

S13
Brantry

S14
Emyvale

S15
Favour

23 Apr 11

S16
Brantry

1 1 D McGarrity/) McKee  Subaru Impreza S11 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2
2 4 K McKinstry/K Hull Subaru Impreza S8 2 1 1 2 2 3 7 1 1 1 12 2 2 3 2 1
3 3 KBarrett/S Mullally Subaru Impreza WRC S11 3 3 3 4 4 9 5 3 5 4 6 3 4 6 6 5
4 16 JDalton/G Jones Darrian T90 GTR 11 7 14 7 3 14 4 6 4 5 4 6 3 1 4 7
5 11 PCollins/D Brannigan  Ford Escort Mk 2 6 10 8 5 6 4 3 5 9 5 3 4 6 5 5 4
6 15 D Kelly/K Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 5 5 9 7 4 9 8 6 5 7 6 10 12 7 9
7 36 B Cumiskey/J Ollerensha Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 8 4 11 13 12 20 11 11 5 11 12 8 7 10 6
8 28 S Moffett/J O Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 6 9 12 8 18 19 14 14 5 5 8 9 8 12 11
9 18 A Hetherington/G Nolan Ford Escort 21 14 16 14 11 32 14 10 13 5 14 9 14 11 8 34
10 106 E Meegan/N Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 10 11 12 6 9 18 17 9 9 5 43 14 11 9 9 8
11 42 M Conlon/A Boyle Ford Escort 16 15 21 19 16 8 10 16 12 5 13 11 13 10 13 20
12 109 S Ballantine/D Power  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 22 24 19 20 22 13 15 21 20 5 17 16 18 15 15 16
13 65 S Baxter/D Mullan Ford Fiesta 38 26 21 17 14 15 18 19 16 5 18 19 16 17 18 12
14 30 W Mavitty/B McNulty  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 19 17 22 23 25 28 22 19 5 22 25 19 20 19 17
15 27 TFerguson/D McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 31 22 18 24 11 24 26 25 23 5 30 23 21 23 24 14
16 41 R Conlon/D McCague Toyota Corolla 23 23 21 15 18 31 34 24 18 5 25 18 22 16 16 39
17 40 D Toner /M Toner Ford Escort MKII 17 17 21 18 17 7 11 17 15 5 16 15 41 14 14 18
18 45 A Nesbitt/P Mulholland Ford Escort Mk 2 26 20 21 21 37 38 24 18 17 5 15 17 23 18 17 19
19 14 P Morrow/D Connolly  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 43 13 10 25 2 2 4 3 5 8 5 5 4 3 3
20 6 ARing/A Deasy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 12 7 7 10 10 13 12 7 5 9 13 6 39 41 42
21 107 FKelly /S Quinn Ford Escort 18 47 21 16 21 22 12 13 40 5 10 10 15 13 11 10
22 31 CKilpatrick/R Hunniford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 27 32 15 29 24 16 24 23 25 5 20 20 17 41 22 21
23 74 A Cox/E Sherry Ford Escort G3 34 36 21 28 28 28 32 28 29 5 28 28 27 25 26 27
24 63 S Cullen/R Harold Ford Escort 33 45 21 26 19 20 20 25 24 5 31 30 29 31 33 25
25 51 W Henry/R Harold Ford Escort RS1800 41 31 21 30 31 40 28 34 32 5 27 27 24 27 29 24
26 48 CSimms/C Hazley Ford Escort 36 28 21 32 26 23 22 20 21 5 29 28 28 28 27 29
27 104 CKing/M Brennan Honda Civic 35 30 21 41 40 33 27 31 28 5 24 21 30 24 23 26
28 69 S Agnew/S Connolly Citroén C2R2 39 35 21 31 30 27 30 33 31 5 32 33 25 29 31 32
29 70 B McKenna/J McKenna Ford Escort Mk 2 42 33 21 33 33 20 22 29 27 5 23 26 37 26 28 33
30 101 G Boyle/K Boyle Honda Civic 48 39 21 37 35 26 31 30 30 5 34 32 34 32 34 31
31 53 JWarnock/A Hayes Ford Escort Mk2 44 34 21 38 34 29 33 36 34 5 39 34 33 35 35 35
32 71 JGallagher/G Hendersor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 43 37 21 39 38 39 41 38 38 5 38 37 35 34 37 38
33 91 P O'Kane /M O'Connor Honda Civic 45 40 21 34 32 37 38 35 35 5 33 31 32 33 30 27
34 89 A John Courtney/P Soute Porsche 928 40 41 21 36 39 30 35 32 33 5 35 35 36 37 38 41
35 88 M Johnston/W Blackledg Austin Mini Cooper 46 41 21 40 41 35 37 39 37 5 41 39 39 40 40 15
36 102 J MacDonald/E O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo | 47 38 21 35 36 36 39 37 36 5 42 40 38 38 39 40
37 93 |Warwick/E Warwick  Audi S2 Coupe 51 46 21 43 43 41 40 40 39 5 43 42 41 41 42 30
38 87 A lJardine/R Knox Ford Escort RS2000 37 47 21 44 44 42 42 42 41 41 37 36 31 36 36 37
39 54 G Dolan/C Murphy Talbot Sunbeam 51 49 a7 a4 a4 42 42 42 41 41 21 41 19 21 25 22
40 46 A Mackay/M Downey  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 53 49 47 44 44 42 42 42 41 41 26 22 26 22 20 23
41 50 P McVeigh/A Campbell SubaruImpreza N12B 53 49 a7 a4 a4 42 42 42 41 41 19 24 12 19 21 13
42 8 SPerez/P Spooner Lancia Stratos 49 49 47 44 44 42 42 42 41 41 36 38 40 30 32 36
5 G Jennings/D Monayian Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX GT 8 4 6 3 4 6 7 7 8 3 2
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Circuit of Ireland Circuit of |re|and 23 Apr 11

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 S16
Hollow Loughgall Clady Hollow Loughgall Lisburn Lisburn Banbridge Banbridge Clady Emyvale  Favour Brantry Emyvale  Favour Brantry

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

29 B O Keeffe/D O Callaghal Subaru Impreza N11 30 27 20 27 29 11 16 27 26 5 40
26 M Donnelly/M Brady Mitsibushi Lancer Evo IX 9 13 10 13 15 16 6 15 22 5
97 W Todd/N Anderson Morris Mini Cooper 50 44 21 42 42 34 35 41
62 R Donnan/P Doheny Ford Puma 28 25 21 25 20
111 | Gunning/F Holmes Ford Escort 32 29 21 23 27
7 A Mac Hale/B Daniels  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 21 11
19 S Biggerstaff/A Nestor Subaru Impreza 15 16 46
24 A Carmichael/l Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 9
32 RByrne/) Patterson Mitsibushi Lancer Evo IX 20 18
J Waring/A Whyte Ford Escort 25
D Gass/E Sherry Subaru Impreza S11 29

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results



Circuit of Ireland

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage

S1
Hollow

S2
Loughgall

S3
Clady

S4
Hollow

Circuit of Ireland

S5
Loughgall

S6
Lisburn

S7
Lisburn

S8

Banbridge Banbridge

S9

S10
Clady

S11
Emyvale

S12
Favour

S13
Brantry

S14
Emyvale

S15
Favour

23 Apr 11

S16
Brantry

1 1 D McGarrity/) McKee  Subaru Impreza S11 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 4 K McKinstry/K Hull Subaru Impreza S8 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 3 KBarrett/S Mullally Subaru Impreza WRC S11 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4 16 JDalton/G Jones Darrian T90 GTR 11 7 11 10 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 4 4 4
5 11 PCollins/D Brannigan  Ford Escort Mk 2 6 8 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 5
6 15 D Kelly/K Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 6 6 6
7 36 B Cumiskey/J Ollerensha Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 9 6 7 7 7 8 8 9 9 10 9 9 8 7 7
8 28 S Moffett/J O Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 6 7 8 8 8 9 9 11 11 9 7 8 7 8 8
9 18 A Hetherington/G Nolan Ford Escort 21 17 14 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 11 10 10 10 9 9
10 106 E Meegan/N Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 10 11 12 11 11 11 11 11 10 10 14 13 12 12 11 10
11 42 M Conlon/A Boyle Ford Escort 16 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 11 11 11 10 11
12 109 S Ballantine/D Power  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 22 21 18 18 18 18 16 16 16 16 15 14 13 13 12 12
13 65 S Baxter/D Mullan Ford Fiesta 38 31 29 24 21 20 20 20 20 20 19 17 16 16 15 13
14 30 W Mavitty/B McNulty  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 20 17 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 16 16 14 15 14 14
15 27 TFerguson/D McElroy Subaru Impreza N12 31 25 22 20 19 19 19 19 19 19 18 18 17 17 16 15
16 41 R Conlon/D McCague Toyota Corolla 23 22 19 17 16 16 18 18 18 18 17 15 15 14 13 16
17 40 D Toner /M Toner Ford Escort MKII 17 16 16 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 13 12 18 18 18 17
18 45 A Nesbitt/P Mulholland Ford Escort Mk 2 26 23 20 19 22 23 23 23 23 25 21 20 20 19 19 18
19 14 P Morrow/D Connolly  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 29 24 40 37 40 39 39 38 40 33 29 25 21 20 19
20 6 ARing/A Deasy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 12 9 9 10 10 10 10 8 8 8 8 7 9 17 20
21 107 FKelly /S Quinn Ford Escort 18 45 42 31 30 28 27 24 36 36 30 28 26 24 21 21
22 31 CKilpatrick/R Hunniford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 27 28 25 25 25 22 22 22 22 22 20 19 19 22 23 22
23 74 A Cox/E Sherry Ford Escort G3 34 33 31 26 26 24 24 25 25 24 24 21 21 20 22 23
24 63 S Cullen/R Harold Ford Escort 33 38 36 29 27 25 25 26 24 23 23 22 22 23 25 24
25 51 W Henry/R Harold Ford Escort RS1800 41 32 30 27 28 27 28 29 28 27 27 25 24 26 26 25
26 48 CSimms/C Hazley Ford Escort 36 40 43 34 32 30 30 28 26 29 25 23 23 25 24 26
27 104 CKing/M Brennan Honda Civic 35 30 28 32 35 32 32 32 30 30 29 27 29 28 28 27
28 69 S Agnew/S Connolly Citroén C2R2 39 34 32 28 29 26 26 27 27 26 28 26 27 27 27 28
29 70 B McKenna/J McKenna Ford Escort Mk 2 42 35 33 30 31 29 29 30 29 28 26 24 28 29 29 29
30 101 G Boyle/K Boyle Honda Civic 48 42 39 38 39 35 34 33 32 32 31 30 30 30 30 30
31 53 JWarnock/A Hayes Ford Escort Mk2 44 36 34 33 33 31 31 31 31 31 32 32 31 31 31 31
32 71 JGallagher/G Hendersor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 43 37 35 35 34 34 35 37 37 37 36 34 34 34 33 33
33 91 P O'Kane /M O'Connor Honda Civic 45 43 40 39 38 37 37 36 35 35 35 31 33 32 32 32
34 89 AlJohn Courtney/P Soute Porsche 928 40 41 38 37 40 36 36 34 33 33 34 33 32 33 34 34
35 88 M Johnston/W Blackledg Austin Mini Cooper 46 44 41 41 41 38 38 38 39 38 38 36 36 36 36 35
36 102 J MacDonald/E O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo | 47 39 37 36 36 33 33 35 34 34 37 35 35 35 35 36
37 93 |Warwick/E Warwick  Audi S2 Coupe 51 48 46 43 43 41 41 41 40 39 39 37 37 37 37 37
38 87 A lJardine/R Knox Ford Escort RS2000 37 47 45 a4 a4 42 42 42 41 41 40 38 38 38 38 38
39 54 G Dolan/C Murphy Talbot Sunbeam 51 50 48 46 46 44 44 44 43 43 42 40 39 39 39 39
40 46 A Mackay/M Downey  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 53 51 49 47 47 45 45 45 44 44 43 41 40 40 40 40
41 50 P McVeigh/A Campbell SubaruImpreza N12B 54 52 50 48 48 46 46 46 45 45 a4 42 41 41 41 41
42 8 SPerez/P Spooner Lancia Stratos 49 49 47 45 45 43 43 43 42 42 41 39 42 42 42 42
5 G Jennings/D Monayian Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX GT 8 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
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Circuit of Ireland Circuit of |re|and 23 Apr 11

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 S15 S16
Hollow Loughgall Clady Hollow Loughgall Lisburn Lisburn Banbridge Banbridge Clady Emyvale  Favour Brantry Emyvale  Favour Brantry

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

29 B O Keeffe/D O Callaghal Subaru Impreza N11 30 26 26 23 24 21 21 21 21 21 22
26 M Donnelly/M Brady Mitsibushi Lancer Evo IX 9 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
97 W Todd/N Anderson Morris Mini Cooper 50 46 44 42 42 39 40 40
62 R Donnan/P Doheny Ford Puma 28 24 23 21 20
111 | Gunning/F Holmes Ford Escort 32 27 27 22 23
7 A Mac Hale/B Daniels  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 19 19 13
19 S Biggerstaff/A Nestor Subaru Impreza 15 14 21
24 A Carmichael/l Lamont Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 13
32 RByrne/) Patterson Mitsibushi Lancer Evo IX 20 18
J Waring/A Whyte Ford Escort 25
D Gass/E Sherry Subaru Impreza S11 29
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